

2017 LANDFILL MISCELLANEOUS SITE AND
Project: BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS
Location: SIOUX FALLS SANITARY LANDFILL

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC. Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 855.323.6342	Bid Estimate: \$ 389,133.00 Budget: \$ 1,182,800.00 Letting Date: 08/03/17 Time: 2:15PM	Visions Construction Bidder: Group, Inc. 27160 470th Address: Avenue, Suite A City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.5454	Swift Contractors, Bidder: Inc. 27106 Albers Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57108-8136 Phone No.: 605.368.2185	Journey Group Companies dba Bidder: Black-Top Paving 4500 W. 58th Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.336.9512
--	--	--	---	--

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 27,025.00	\$ 27,025.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,056.70	\$ 3,056.70	\$ 3,286.70	\$ 3,286.70	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
3	730.1200	HYDROSEEDING	SY	308	\$ 2.88	\$ 887.04	\$ 2.30	\$ 708.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 693.00
4	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	25	\$ 8.63	\$ 215.75	\$ 4.60	\$ 115.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 112.50
5	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	22	\$ 14.95	\$ 328.90	\$ 16.10	\$ 354.20	\$ 17.00	\$ 374.00
6	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1275	\$ 4.03	\$ 5,138.25	\$ 2.88	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 4,526.25
7	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	210	\$ 8.63	\$ 1,812.30	\$ 8.05	\$ 1,690.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,995.00
8	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 172.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
9	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	4280	\$ 2.13	\$ 9,116.40	\$ 2.13	\$ 9,116.40	\$ 2.20	\$ 9,416.00
10	110.81110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	20	\$ 6.90	\$ 138.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 138.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00
11	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1110	\$ 9.78	\$ 10,855.80	\$ 13.80	\$ 15,318.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,770.00
12	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	350	\$ 16.10	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00
13	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	1400	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 882.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,750.00
14	120.9000	PIT RUN MATERIAL	TON	725	\$ 12.08	\$ 8,758.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 20,843.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,050.00
15	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	69	\$ 9.20	\$ 634.80	\$ 27.60	\$ 1,904.40	\$ 11.50	\$ 793.50
16	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	TON	815	\$ 16.68	\$ 13,594.20	\$ 30.48	\$ 24,841.20	\$ 23.50	\$ 19,152.50
17	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	2212	\$ 4.03	\$ 8,914.36	\$ 4.03	\$ 8,914.36	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,530.00
18	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	750	\$ 146.05	\$ 109,537.50	\$ 146.05	\$ 109,537.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,500.00
19	330.0300	SS-1H OR CSS-1H ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	2.1	\$ 2.42	\$ 5.08	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 9,177.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,465.00
20	SPECIAL 12" FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE	SY	187	\$ 132.25	\$ 24,730.75	\$ 132.25	\$ 24,730.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,050.00	
21	SPECIAL STEEL PLATE 69X96X1/2"	EA	14	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 25,900.00	
22	380.6000	DOWEL BAR	EA	108	\$ 40.25	\$ 4,347.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 4,347.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,890.00
23	380.61110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	EA	10	\$ 51.75	\$ 517.50	\$ 51.75	\$ 517.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00
24	380.6310	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS IN PCC PAVEMENT	FT	75	\$ 86.25	\$ 6,468.75	\$ 51.75	\$ 3,881.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00
25	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	22	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00
26	650.8040	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 8" THICK	SY	274	\$ 99.99	\$ 27,397.26	\$ 99.99	\$ 27,397.26	\$ 105.00	\$ 28,770.00
27	SPECIAL CONCRETE GRINDING 1/2" DEPTH	SY	75	\$ 33.35	\$ 2,501.25	\$ 172.50	\$ 12,937.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	
28	450.4760	18" CMP 16 GAUGE FURNISH	8	\$ 28.75	\$ 230.00	\$ 109.83	\$ 878.64	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	
29	450.4760	18" CMP FLARED END FURNISH	FT	1	\$ 143.75	\$ 143.75	\$ 747.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
30	SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SHOP BUILDING	LS	1	\$ 148,675.45	\$ 148,675.45	\$ 200,732.50	\$ 200,732.50	\$ 267,500.00	\$ 267,500.00	
31	SPECIAL GAS COMPRESSOR BUILDING	LS	1	\$ 18,285.00	\$ 18,285.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	
32	SPECIAL SCALE HOUSE BUILDING	LS	1	\$ 36,346.90	\$ 36,346.90	\$ 24,511.10	\$ 24,511.10	\$ 45,550.00	\$ 45,550.00	
33	SPECIAL PUBLIC DROP OFF BUILDING	LS	1	\$ 4,855.30	\$ 4,855.30	\$ 6,100.75	\$ 6,100.75	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 509,775.99		Total Bid \$ 565,477.66		Total Bid \$ 636,722.75	